DECOTITETOM	NO
RESOLUTION	NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED 2010 EMERGENCY SHELTER GRANT AGREEMENT #LPZ03 FROM THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$80,000.00; AUTHORIZING A BUDGET INCREASE IN A LIKE AMOUNT FOR THE GENERAL FUND; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That grant agreement #LPZ03 from the State of Florida Department of Children and Families is hereby approved.

Section 2: That the City Manager is authorized to effectuate a change in the FY 10-11 general fund to reflect receipt of the \$80,000.00 grant funding.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this

______ day of _______, 2011.

Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the Commission on _______, 2011.

Filed with the Clerk _______, 2011.

CRATG	CATES,	MAYOR	

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK